

Court's order dated 4th August, 2011.

In this view of the matter and since no body is present today before us on behalf of the State, let the Registry issue notice to the Home Secretary of the State directing him to appear before this Court or send an authorized representative on Tuesday, the 27th September, 2011.

List the matter on 27th September, 2011 at the top of the Board.

The Registrar (Judl.) of this Court is directed to communicate this order to the Home Secretary of the State immediately.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master