

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8353/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2009 in CRLA No.2802/2004,CRLA No.2839/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,extension of time and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2795-2798 of 2011

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and exem. From filing O.T. And bail and exem. From filing proof of surrender and exem. From filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K.Katkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mala Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Rita Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NO. 2795-2798 of 2011:

Issue notice on the application for bail returnable within three weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|