

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7254-7257/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).2795-2798/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2009 in CRLA No.2802/2004,CRLA
No.2838/2004CRLA No.2849/2004CRLA No.3322/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VISHWANATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners requests for an adjournment on the ground that Shri
Santosh Kumar Tripathy, advocate, who is to argue the case, has not
been able to come to the Court due to personal reasons.

The request of the counsel is accepted and hearing of the
petitions is adjourned for four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|