

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.M.P. No.9087 of 2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8353/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2009 in CRLA No.2802/2004 and
CRLA No.2839/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM NATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
For Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

A copy of the petition be served on the standing counsel
for the State of U.P., who will ascertain the correctness of the
facts stated in the petition.

List on 3rd May, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|