

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No.(s)8353/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 15.12.2009 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad in Criminal Appeal No.2802 of 2004 and Criminal
Appeal No.2839/2004)

RAM NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,extension of time,exemption from filing
O.T.,deletion of the name of petitioner,permission to file additional
documents and office report)
CRLMP No.26084/2013 (Appln.for bail)

WITH SLP(CRL.)NOS.2795-2796/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.
and exemption from filing proof of surrender and exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr.V.S.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Raghvendra Tiwari, Adv.
for Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Ravi P.Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 11.12.2013. In view of the averment made by
learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar