

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 10887-10890/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 249-252/2014

VISHWANATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Dinesh Kr.Tiwary, Adv.
Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr.V.S.Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Rita Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.K.Shukla, AAG
Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP Nos.10887-10890/2014 are rejected for the present.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
Signature Not Verified(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.RegistrarDigitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.08.02
09:59:49 IST
Reason: