

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 253/2014

RAM NATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and extension of time and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 249-252/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the original record from the Trial Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 23.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB