

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6890-6893/2015 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 249-252/2014

VISHWANATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
(For interim bail)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 These applications were called on
in Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar