

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRLMP.5333/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).253/2014

RAJA RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. Nos.249-252/2014

(For bail and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dinesh Kr.Tiwary, Adv.
Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.Mr.Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mrs.Sarita Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned arguing counsel for the appellants is stated to be occupied in some family function relating to his grandson and an adjournment has accordingly been sought by circulating a letter.

Post for hearing after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER