

ITEM NO.106(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 253/2014

RAJA RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and extension of time and exemption
from filing O.T. and bail and bail and bail and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 249-252/2014

(With appln.(s) FOR bail and Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2017 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.

Ms. Rajmala, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, A\adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master