

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 253/2014

RAJA RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 249-252/2014 (II)

Date : 10-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for one week, as prayed  
for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master