

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 253 OF 2014

RAJA RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 249-252 OF 2014

O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the appeals.
The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference.

The appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 17, 2017

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 253/2014

RAJA RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 249-252/2014 (II)

Date : 17-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Rajmala Dohare, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Swami Nath, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Malik, Adv.
for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)